

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17810/2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital and Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shashank Kasliwal & Ms. Charu Pareek.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr. J.S. Shakhwat.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

18/12/2023

1. Copy of petition has been served on learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Counsel for the petitioner prays for time.
3. List the petition on 18.01.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J