

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.17810/2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital And Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Kasliwal, Advocate Mr. Shashank Kasliwal, Advocate Ms. Charu Pareek, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Chandra Vikram Singh, Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

18/01/2024

It is stated that a copy of petition has been served on the counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents takes notice and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

Thereafter, rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks.

Issue notice to the Advocate General also considering that validity of State Legislation is under challenge.

In addition, a copy of petition be supplied in the office of Ld. Advocate General.

List this case on 12.03.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ