

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17810/2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital And Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Vaibhav Kasliwal Advocate.
For Respondents No. 2 & 3	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill Additional Advocate General.
For Respondent No. 1	:	Ms. Pratyushi Mehta Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

27/05/2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

Rejoinder be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

Name of Ms. Pratyushi Mehta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Advocate General be shown in the Cause List as counsel for Respondent No. 1. *Vakalatnama* be also filed before the next date of hearing.

List this matter after six weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ