

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17810/2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital And Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anant Kasliwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Kasliwal, Adv. & Ms. Charu Pareek, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Adv. & Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

09/07/2024

Counsel for respondent no.1 seeks time to file reply.
Put up after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J	(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J
--------------------	---------------------