

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17810/2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital And Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shashank Kasliwal for Mr. Vaebhava Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar, Ms. Swati Thory & Ms. Pooja Dixit for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

26/05/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment stating
that there is a medical exigency in the family of arguing counsel.

Put up after four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J