

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17810/2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital and Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Kasliwal
For Respondent Nos.	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with
2 & 3		Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

03/09/2025

1. Counsel for petitioner seeks two weeks time to file English translation of the notifications issued.
2. We direct State which has issued notifications in Hindi language to file within four weeks the English version of the notifications and also serve a copy thereof on the petitioner.
3. Stand over to 07th October 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ