

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17810/2023
CNR: RJHC020895702023 | URN: CW / 35115U / 2023

Jaipur Calgary Charitable Eye Hospital And Research Centre Trust
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Krishnatri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh for Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

06/08/2026

At the unopposed request made by counsel for the petitioner,
post this matter on 16.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

77/Aman/Shivam